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TSBCL/Admn/33/Holidays-2020/ Y=Y Date: 25-11-2019
CIRCULAR - 163
Sub: Holidays - Declaration of General Holidays for Corporate office for the

year 2020 - Reg.
Ref: G.O.Rt.N0.3022 G.A. (SPL.E) Dept. dtd.21-11-2019
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In pursuance of the General Holidays notified by Government of Telangana,
TSBCL Corporate Office will observe the following General Holidays in addition to all
Second Saturdays and Sundays in all the months during the year 2020.

GENERAL HOLIDAYS - 2020 : (FOR CORPORATE OFFICE).
(G.O.,Rt No. 3022 dtd.21.11.2019)

ANNEXURE-I

S. No OCCASION/FESTIVAL DATE DAY |
1. | NEW YEAR DAY 01-01-2020 | Wednesday |
2. | BHOGI 14-01-2020 | Tuesday E
3. | SANKRANTI / PONGAL : 15-01-2020 | Wednesday ]
4. | MAHA SHIVARATRI 21-02-2020 | Friday |
5 | HoQ 09-03-2020 | Monday B
6. | UGADI 25-03-2020 | Wednesday |
7. | SRI RAMA NAVAMI 02-04-2020 | Thursday |
8. | GOOD FRIDAY 10-04-2020 | Friday s
9. | DR.B.R.AMBEDKAR'S BIRTHDAY 14-04-2020 | Tuesday =
10. | EIDUL FITAR (RAMZAN) 25-05-2020 | Monday i
11. | FOLLOWING DAY OF RAMZAN 26-05-2020 | Tuesday =
12. | BONALU 20-07-2020 | Monday =
13. | EIDUL AZHA (BAKRID) 01-08-2020 | Saturday 5
14. [ SRI KRISHNA ASTAMI 11-08-2020 | Tuesday
15. | INDEPENDANCE DAY 15-08-2020 | Saturday
16. | VINAYAKA CHAVITHI 22-08-2020 | Saturday |
17. | MAHATMA GANDHI JAYANTHI 02-10-2020 | Friday |
18. | BATHUKAMMA STARTING DAY 17-10-2020 | Saturday |
19. | DURGASTAMI 24-10-2020 | Saturday
20. | EID MILADUN NABI 30-10-2020 | Friday

KARTIKA PURNIMA /
21| GURU NANAK'S BIRTHDAY e
22. | CHRISTMAS 25-12-2020 | Friday
23. | BOXING DAY 26-12-2020 | Saturday |

The following festivals occur on Sunday & 2" Saturday during the year 2020

1. | REPUBLIC DAY 26-01-2020 | SUNDAY e
2. | BABU JAGJIVAN RAM'S BIRTHDAY 05-04-2020 | SUNDAY |

SHAHDAT IMAM HUSSAIN (R.A) :
3 A MO AN 30-08-2020 | SUNDAY J
4. | VIJAYA DASAMI 25-10-2020 | SUNDAY
5. | DEEPAVALI 14-11-2020 | 2" SATURDAY |

NOTE:- 08" February 2020 (2™ saturday) is working day in lieu of Public
holiday declared on 1% January, 2020.
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In addition to the above mentioned General holidays, the Corporate Office employees
are permitted to avail Optional Holidays at their option not exceeding (5) five Optional
Holidays during the year 2020 on the festivals/occasions specified below irrespective
of religion to which the festival pertains.

Annexure -II
OPTIONAL HOLIDAY'S - 2020

rS. No

OCCASION/FESTIVAL DATE DAY |
. BIRTHDAY OF HZT.SYED MOHAMMED = FRID” 1
JUVANPURI MAHDI MA'UD (A.S.)
2. | KANUMU 16-01-2020 | THURSDAY i
| 3. | SRI PANCHAMI 30-01-2020 | THURSDAY
4. | SHAB-E-MERAJ 23-03-2020 | MONDAY |
5. | MAHAVEER JAYANTHI 06-04-2020 | MONDAY J
6. | SHAB-E-BARAT 09-04-2020 | THURSDAY
7. | BUDDHA PURNIMA 07-05-2020 | THURSDAY
8. | SHAHADAT HZT ALI (A.S.) 14-05-2020 | THURSDAY |
3. | SHAB -E- QADER 21-05-2020 | THURSDAY |
10. | JUMA-ATUL-WADA 2°05-2020 | FRIDAY |
11. | RATHA YATHRA 33-06-2020 | TUESDAY |
12 | VARALAKSHMI VRATHAM 31-07-2020 | FRIDAY |
13. | SRAVANA PURNIMA / RAKHI PURNIMA 03-08-2020 | MONDAY
14. | 9™ MOHARRAM (1442H) 39-08-2020 | SATURDAY |
15. | ARBAYEEN 08-10-2020 | THURSDAY |
16. | YAZ DAHUM SHAREEF 27112020 | FRIDAY |
17 CHRISTMAS EVE 24-12-2020 | THURSDAY !
The following festivals occur on Sunday during the year 2020.
BASAVA JAYANTHI 26-04-2020 | SUNDAY
2. | EID-E-GHADEER 09-08-2020 | SUNDAY
3. | PARSI NEW YEAR'S DAY 16-08-2020 | SUNDAY
W/
MANAGING DIRECTOR
7.

To:

All the officers and staff working at corporate office,
Copy to: All the Chief Managers / Managers of IMFL Depots,

Copy to: General Manager’s at C.0,,

Copy to: OSD TSBCL, =
Copy to: MD Peshi,

OC /MF.




